4
Valve Monitoring Systems
Linear Position Indicator
Bracket Mounted for Linear Actuators
Resin Body
Features
• Process valve body is serviceable without removing
indicator box

PA=Profibus-PA, Non IS
HS3 D 1 Y C T 2 NG A
Ordering Example: HS2D1BYCT2NGA
3.78 [96]
1.08 [27]
4.88 [124]
3.67 [93]
1.89 [48]
1.08 [27]
3.73 [ 95]
1/2 NPT OR
M20 x 1.5
2 PLACES
TOP VIEW
SIDE VIEW
Dimensions: Inches (mm)
4
Valve Monitoring Systems
13
Solenoid Valve Specifications
• 1/4" NPT threaded ports
• Cv flow factor of 0.3
• Medium - AIR or INERT GASES only
• Pressure min. & max. - 30 to 120 psi
• Recommended filtration - 50 microns (50um)
• Coil wattage of 0.5 Watt in 24VDC or 1.0 Watt in
12VDC, 120/60 or 240/60
%               #
Integrated Valve Construction
PENDING
Indicator with Integrated Valve Features
• Simpler to order
• Available in 0.3 Cv only
• Solenoid valve is environmentally protected
inside the housing
• Reliable poppet construction
• Built-in relief valve prevents pressurizing of
internal indicator housing
• External manual override
Body Anodized Aluminum
Hardware Stainless Steel
Popet Stainless Steel
Sealing Material NBR
Optional Features
• AS-interface, DeviceNet communication
cards with 2 switches to indicate stem position.
• 2 conduit entries select from: 1/2" or 20mm.
See list price schedule for available mounting brackets
and adapters.
Linear Position Indicator
Bracket Mounted with Integrated Valve for Linear Actuators
Resin/Aluminum Body
SERIES
HS
INTEGRATED
HS 2 HS 4
Area
Classifications
Type 4, 4X
Indoor
Hazardous Location*
Type 4, 4X
IP66 Indoor/Outdoor
Non-Hazardous Location
Switch Type Mechanical / Reed